PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1487

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on page 763 of the Senate Journal, Reengrossed House Bill No. 1487 is amended as follows:

Page 2, line 14, remove "in this"

Page 2, line 15, remove "state"

Page 2, after line 17, insert:

"6. If an individual who receives a loan under this section ceases to be a student in good standing at an institution of higher education prior to completing the individual's course of study, the terms and conditions applicable to the individual's loan become identical to those terms and conditions otherwise applicable to guaranteed student loans."

Page 2, line 18, replace "6." with "7."

Page 2, line 22, replace "7." with "8."

Page 2, line 25, replace "8." with "9."

Renumber accordingly